3-18
TURBINE METERS - WP Series
• WPT — Turbine Meter/Totalizing
• WPR — Turbine Meter/Reed Switch Sensor.
Provides a dry contact closure to pumps and controls.  No external power source is required.
• WPO — Turbine Meter with Opto-Electric Sensor
Three wire device providing transistor output and requiring external power.
• WPI — Turbine Meter with Inductive Sensor

TURBINE METERS - WT Series
3-22
HOW TO ORDER
      Specify:  model, PVC/SS option, size Example:  WT101P 3" (3" WT Meter w/electronic register)
Materials:
Meter Body PVC P model or 316 SS S model
Turbine Rotor Acetal Plastic, PVDF Optional
Rotor Shafts Tungsten Carbide
Bearings Ruby Ring, Sapphire Endstone
Rotor Strut PVC
Maximum Working Pressure:  200 PSI Stainless, see Temp/Pressure Chart for PVC
Maximum Temperature: 175°F Stainless, see Temp/Pressure Chart for PVC
Accuracy:  ± 1% FS, ± 1.5% of Reading Across Designated Range
Flow Range (GPM): 2" 3" 4" 6"
Minimum 2 3 6 12
Maximum 150 400 600 1200
Temperature/Pressure for PVC Body:
Operating Maximum Operating
 Temp. °F.        Pressure
    75 150
   100 150
   120 110
   140  50
Temperature/Pressure for Stainless Steel Body: Standard 140°F
High Temp. 250°F
WT(P) Series (PVC) WT(S) Series (Stainless Steel)
WT 100P w/sensor only WT 101P w/electronic register
WT 100S w/sensor only WT 101S w/eletronic register
SPECIFICATIONS
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
• Totalizing
• Commercial/Industrial Water Softening
• Water Treatment Control
• Water Conservation
• Proportional Feed of Chemicals
•  SCADA
TURBINE METERS - WT Series
3-23
SPECIFICATIONS (cont'd)
WT103 (Battery-powered Totalizer)
Total 6-digit, non-reset
electro-mechanical
Battery Life 3 years
Battery Type Lithium, replaceable
Pulse Output Open collector 100 ms,
units factory programmed
to order.
WT102 (A045 Blind Transmitter)
Output 4-20 mA
Loop Power 12 - 36 VDC (isolated)
Accuracy ± 1%
Response Time 3 sec., 95% FS
WT100 (Pulse Only)
Power 2-24 VDC
Pulse Type Current sinking
Pulse Rate (P/G Nominal)
   1 1/2" 20
   2" 20
   3" 8.5
   4" 4
   6" 1.75
WT101 (FT400 Rate/Total)
Power 11-18 VDC, 20 mA max.
24 VDC optional
Rate 8-digit autorange
Total 8-digit, selectable decimal